06-19-2002

RECORDAT

Form **PTO-1594**

RTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102126709
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anthony D. Gass a/k/a	Name: Micro/Resources, Inc.
Anthony D. Gaas 6.12.02	Internal Suite 295 Address:
Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Assignment Merger Merger Other Other	Street Address: 900 Larkspur Landking Circl City: Larkspur State: CA Zip: 94939 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California
Correction of PTO error at Correction of PTO error at	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:June_6, _1995interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,772,839
	1,523,324
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Wendy Robertson	
Internal Address: Alston & Bird LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_0.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	10N
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Wendy Robertson Name of Person Signing Signature.	Shelter 6/12/02 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

MID	08-04-1905	4.
FORM P10-15/4 RECOR 1 31 92 27	HURRHANDIN	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic Atty Docket No. 04994 002
To the Honor the Commissioner (Please record to attached original (T Name of conveying party(les): Anthony D. Gass		ress of receiving party(ies)
Anthony D. Gass a/k/a Arithony D. Gaas	Name: <u>Micro/I</u> Internal Add	Resources, Inc ress:
[X] Individual Association	Street Addres	ss. <u>900 Carkspur Landing</u> Circle, Suite 295
<pre>[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Coner</pre>	City <u>Larks</u> State <u>CA</u>	our
Additional name(s) of conveying parattached? [] Yes [X] No	ty(les)	al(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited [[X] Corporat	Partnership Partnership ion-State <u>California</u>
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change [] Other	of Name If assignee States, a dor	is not domiciled in the United mestic representative
xecution Date. <u>June 6, 1995</u> L Application number(s) or registra	(Designation from Assign Additional na [] Yes	is attached [] Yes [X] No s must be a separate document herb) ame(s) & address(es) attached
A. Irademark Application No.(s): 080 SE 07/31/95 1772839	B. Trademark 0 481 40.00 CK	Registration Nos: 1.7/2.839 and 1.523.324
080 SE 07/31/95 1772938ditional numb		
7 Name and address or party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and s involved ?
Name <u>Mark 5 Somme</u> ns Internal Address:		7 (FR 3 41) s <u>65 00</u> (Please change any deficiency Laccount)
Steen Attness <u>1300 Street No</u>	w geposit as	
11. <u>61.0109100</u> 10. U.S. 210 20005	Attach Capto	unt number <u>06.0916</u> Late copy of this page if Lacket account
i ingrement of the state. To the pest of my knowledge and bear time, attached sope is a true to	elect the torogonal moto	emation is true and context of
March Competition (Competition) The second competition (Competition)		
	en transfer en	STRUCT OF TAXABLE CONTRACTOR

REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT

Anthony D. Gass, also known as Anthony D. Gaas, a United States citizen whose address is 900 Larkspur Landing Circle, Suite 295, Larkspur, California 94939, is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and the U.S. Trademark Registrations thereof.

Micro/Resources, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 900 Larkspur Landing Circle, Suite 295, Larkspur, California 94939, desires to acquire these marks and the registrations thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Anthony D. Gass, also known as Anthony D. Gass, assigns to Micro/Resources, Inc. all his right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill associated with such marks.

DATED: June (# 1995

ANTHONY D. CASS, also known as ANTHONY D. GAAS

C:\WP51\AGMTSA M\GAASPAL.ANN

FRADEXIARK RELETATIRANIE 0969

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0308

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MRI/OASIS	1,772,839	May 25, 1993
MRI/CRISP	1,523,324	February 7, 1989

TRADIATARS

THE COREN TO OF THE PRICE

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0309